
Minnesota State (11-9, 4-8 NCC) -vs- Augustana (9-12, 3-10 NCC)
02/03/01 at Elmen Center - Sioux Falls, S.D.

 
 

 
 
Minnesota State 66

Augustana 70

Date: 02/03/01
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 2,324
Site: Elmen Center - Sioux Falls, S.D.
Referees: Tom Mauer, Pat Bauschelt, Robert Schoewe

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minnesota State 25 41 66
Augustana 25 45 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Nick Ellenberger * 34 5-7 0-0 9-10 7-10 17 3 0 4 2 0 19
31 Eric Siebrands * 29 5-14 3-7 1-1 2-9 11 4 1 6 0 0 14
05 Drew Carlson * 35 5-11 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 13
15 Josh Ziemke * 31 4-17 2-7 0-1 4-4 8 3 2 0 0 2 10
23 Kyle Staloch * 19 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 Matt Jones 12 1-6 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 4
13 Jay Larson 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2
51 Jon Hickman 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 2
33 Tim Brown 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Luke Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-68 7-26 17-20 21-29 50 25 10 14 2 3 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-68   30.9 % 7-26   26.9 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Sean Hilgenberg * 19 5-11 3-5 0-3 0-1 1 5 0 2 1 0 13
04 Jon Wagner * 31 3-12 0-5 4-4 1-6 7 1 3 3 0 0 10
05 Shane Burnison * 26 3-9 0-1 1-3 2-5 7 1 4 3 0 1 7
45 David Homan * 29 1-5 0-2 4-4 2-6 8 3 1 0 0 2 6
24 Justin Vortherms * 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 4
33 Cody Levinson 24 5-7 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 13
22 Marty Levinson 21 2-7 0-0 7-8 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
44 Brian Elwer 15 1-3 0-0 4-7 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 6
03 Dave Collier 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Steve Ruda 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 5-16 23-33 12-29 41 18 13 10 1 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 5-16   31.3 % 23-33   69.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Minnesota State 25

Augustana 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Nick Ellenberger 34 5-7 0-0 9-10 7-10 17 3 0 4 2 0 19
31 Eric Siebrands 29 5-14 3-7 1-1 2-9 11 4 1 6 0 0 14
5 Drew Carlson 35 5-11 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 13
15 Josh Ziemke 31 4-17 2-7 0-1 4-4 8 3 2 0 0 2 10
23 Kyle Staloch 19 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
11 Matt Jones 12 1-6 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 4
13 Jay Larson 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2
51 Jon Hickman 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 2
33 Tim Brown 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Luke Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-68 7-26 17-20 21-29 50 25 10 14 2 3 66
30.9 % 26.9 % 85.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Sean Hilgenberg 19 5-11 3-5 0-3 0-1 1 5 0 2 1 0 13
4 Jon Wagner 31 3-12 0-5 4-4 1-6 7 1 3 3 0 0 10
5 Shane Burnison 26 3-9 0-1 1-3 2-5 7 1 4 3 0 1 7
45 David Homan 29 1-5 0-2 4-4 2-6 8 3 1 0 0 2 6
24 Justin Vortherms 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 4
33 Cody Levinson 24 5-7 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 13
22 Marty Levinson 21 2-7 0-0 7-8 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
44 Brian Elwer 15 1-3 0-0 4-7 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 6
3 Dave Collier 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Steve Ruda 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-56 5-16 23-33 12-29 41 18 13 10 1 5 70
37.5 % 31.3 % 69.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Minnesota State 41

Augustana 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Nick Ellenberger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Eric Siebrands 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Drew Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Josh Ziemke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kyle Staloch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Matt Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jay Larson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Jon Hickman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tim Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Luke Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Sean Hilgenberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jon Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Shane Burnison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 David Homan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Justin Vortherms 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Cody Levinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Marty Levinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Brian Elwer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dave Collier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Steve Ruda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


